

Plungie 65624305559

1445 Ipswich Road Rocklea QLD 4106 1300 PLUNGIE (758 644)

Consumer Cashback Offer Terms and Conditions

1. Eligibility

1.1 This cashback offer ("Offer") is open to residential home, townhouse, apartment and unit owners of aged 18 and over in relation to real property owned by that participant.

1.2 Employees, officers, and directors of Plungie Pty Ltd its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising, and promotional agencies, and their immediate family members and those living in the same household and commercial businesses such as builders and similar are not eligible.

2. Offer Period

2.1 The Offer is valid from 16th October 2024 to 16th November 2024 ("Offer Period").

2.2 Purchases made outside the Offer Period are not eligible for cashback.

3. Participating Products

3.1 The Offer applies only to the purchase of the following products purchased direct from Branching Out Co or as agreed directly through Plungie :

- Plungie Arena
- Plungie Studio
- Plungie Original
- Plungie Max

3.2 Plungie pool must be delivered to site before the 30th June 2025.

4. Cashback Amount

4.1 The cashback amount is \$1500 per eligible product purchased.

5. How to Claim

- 5.1 To claim the cashback, participants must:
 - a. Purchase and pay according to Plungie's Terms and Conditions an eligible product within the Offer Period.
 - c. Take delivery of the product.
 - d. Complete the online registration of pool at <u>https://plungie.com/en-au/more-info/register-your-plungie</u> and in the "Notes"
 - section add promotional code "SYDHOMESHOW".
- 5.2 Claims must be submitted no later than 30 June 2025.

5.3 Incomplete or illegible claims will not be processed.

6. Payment

6.1 Cashback will be paid via electronic funds transfer within 30 days of the claim being validated.

6.2 Plungie Pty Ltd is not responsible for any delays in payment due to incorrect or incomplete information provided by the participant.

7. General Conditions

7.1 The Offer cannot be combined with any other promotional offer or discount.

7.2 Plungie Pty Ltd reserves the right to verify the eligibility of all claims and disqualify any claim not made in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.

7.3 Plungie Pty Ltd reserves the right to amend, suspend, or cancel the Offer at any time without prior notice.

7.4 By participating in the Offer, participants agree to these Terms and Conditions and the decisions of Plungie Pty Ltd which are final and binding.

7.5 The terms of this Offer do not amend the terms of supply of the relevant product between participants and Plungie or its authorised distributor.

8. Privacy

8.1 Any personal data provided by participants will be used solely for the purpose of administering the Offer and in accordance with Plungie's privacy policy, which can be found at [Privacy Policy URL].

9. Governing Law

9.1 The Offer and these Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of Queensland and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Queensland.